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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 12, 2020~ 6:00PM
323 FRAZIER MOUNTAIN PARK ROAD, LEBEC, CA 93243
AGENDA

1. CALLTHE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/MOMENT OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
2. AGENDA:
a. APPROVE AND OR ADJUST AGENDA — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE FEBRUARY 2020 AGENDA
3. MINUTES:
a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM JANUARY 14, 2020 REGULAR MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FROM JANUARY 14, 2020 REGULAR MEETING
4. FINANCIAL REPORT
a. 2018-2019 FY FINANCIAL AUDIT-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY BROWN ARMSTRONG)
b. FINANCIAL REPORT FOR JANAURY 2020
c. APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR JANUARY 2020
5. WATER OPERATORS REPORT:
a. WATER OPERATORS REPORT FOR JANUARY 2020

6. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:
PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR
PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD
MEMBERS MAY RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL TO
STAFF FOR FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION TO
DIRECT STAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
a. POSSIBLE GENERATOR PURCHASE — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)
b. INLINE LANDFILL BOOSTER — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY BILL HOPPER)

8. NEW BUSINESS:
a. MAPPING SYSTEM UPDATE-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY RP)
b. SICK LEAVE AND FEDERAL HOLIDAYS-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JC)
c. ESTIMATED COST OF BACKHOE RENTAL -DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED RP)

9. LOCAL COMMUNITY WATER DISCUSSION:
a. UPDATE
10. BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS
11. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING
12. ADJOURNMENT

Written materials related to an item on this da to be idered in open jon that are public documents and that are fo board bers after the ting of the da, will be
made for public ii ion when they are so distributed at the offices of the District located at 323 Frazier Mountain Park Road, Lebec, California during normal business hours.
Documents that are public documents provided by others during a meeting will be available at the same location during business hours after the meeting.

Members of the public may directly address the Board of Directors on any item of interest within the Board’s bj matfter, ), before or during the Board’s consideration of the item. The
President may limit the time allowed for comment.

Any person with a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 may request that the District (1) make in app (¢ 5, and (2) provi
a disability-related modification dation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in any public meeting of the Board of Directors. A request for modification or accommodation
shall be made in p or by teleph, fe le or writ de to the Office Manager at the District’s office at least seven days before the public meeting for which the modification
or d. is d. The will fo date p who make request less than seven days before the public meeting.

DECLARATION OF POSTING: / declare under penalty of perjury, that | am employed by the Lebec fy Water and / the )going Agenda at the Lebec County Water District Office
(Outside Bulletin Board), Lebec Post Office (Inside Bulletin Board) and the Lebec County Water District Website (httpz//www.lebecwater.com) on or before 02-07-2020 by 6P.M.

JESSICA CARROLL — GENERAL MANAGER 74/144&44-/ W




10:22 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

02/05/20 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Jan 31, 20
Beginning Balance 160,914.44
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 54 ite... -72,410.22
Deposits and Credits - 22 items 38,585.94
Total Cleared Transactions -33,824.28
Cleared Balance 127,090.16
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items -2,611.14
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,611.14
Register Balance as of 01/31/2020 124,479.02
Ending Balance 124,479.02
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9:57 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

02/05/20 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Jan 31, 20
Beginning Balance 5.25
Cleared Balance 5.25
Register Balance as of 01/31/2020 5.25
Ending Balance 5.25
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9:57 AM
02/05/20

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5.25
Cleared Balance 5.25
Register Balance as of 01/31/2020 5.25
Ending Balance 5.25
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10:22 AM
02/05/20

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 160,914.44
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 54 items
Bill Pmt -Check 11/07/2019 9356 Nic Wenderoth X -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2019 9383 Nic Wenderoth X -100.00 -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check  12/16/2019 9429 Wainright Emilie X -1,000.00 -1,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2019 9421 Maillis, Patricia E X -100.00 -1,300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2019 9422 Nic Wenderoth X -100.00 -1,400.00
Liability Check 12/30/2019 E-pay EFTPS X -1,713.26 -3,113.26
Paycheck 12/30/2019 9430 Daniel F Garcia X -1,704.55 -4,817.81
Liability Check 12/30/2019 E-pay EDD X -253.30 -5,071.11
Bill Pmt -Check  12/31/2019 9442 PGE5159 X -3,168.82 -8,239.93
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9439 Ca Bank-Visa X -2,209.74 -10,449.67
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9438 Blue Shield X -856.83 -11,306.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9445 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -774.19 -12,080.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9441 JMPE X -600.00 -12,680.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9443 Pilot Travel Cent... X -491.02 -13,171.71
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9449  West Coast Truc... X -306.00 -13,477.71
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9435 At&T Office X -199.17 -13,676.88
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 12/31/2019 9434  Ability Answering ... X -165.51 -13,842.39
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9448 Wells Fargo Bank X -144.60 -13,986.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9437 AUS Aramark X -140.70 -14,127.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9447 Verizon Wireless X -140.50 -14,268.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9433 3D Imaging Syste... X -110.39 -14,378.58
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9446 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -100.53 -14,479.11
Check 12/31/2019 9450 AFLAC X -98.28 -14,577.39
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9436  AT&T Uverse X -94.55 -14,671.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9440 Gas Company X -78.88 -14,750.82
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2019 9444 Price Disposal X -51.84 -14,802.66
Bill Pmt -Check  01/09/2020 9452 Lewis & Associates X -600.00 -15,402.66
Bill Pmt -Check  01/09/2020 9453 State Compensat... X -578.67 -15,981.33
Bill Pmt -Check  01/09/2020 9454 State Water Res... X -556.60 -16,537.93
Liability Check 01/09/2020 9451 Wells Fargo IRA X -416.43 -16,954.36
Liability Check 01/09/2020 E-pay EDD X -181.25 -17,135.61
Paycheck 01/13/2020 9456 Jessica Carroll X -2,105.68 -19,241.29
Paycheck 01/13/2020 9457 William Adame X -1,746.76 -20,988.05
Liability Check 01/13/2020 E-pay EFTPS X -1,664.44 -22,652.49
Paycheck 01/13/2020 9455 Daniel F Garcia X -1,635.60 -24,288.09
Liability Check 01/13/2020 E-pay EDD X -233.72 -24,521.81
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9472 P & J Electric Inc X -26,025.04 -50,546.85
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9468 Brown Armstrong... X -10,000.00 -60,546.85
Paycheck 01/27/2020 9459 Jessica Carroll X -2,105.66 -62,652.51
Paycheck 01/27/2020 9460 William Adame X -1,746.80 -64,399.31
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9473 PGE5159 X -1,710.97 -66,110.28
Liability Check 01/27/2020 E-pay EFTPS X -1,661.68 -67,771.96
Paycheck 01/27/2020 9458 Daniel F Garcia X -1,627.12 -69,399.08
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/27/2020 9467 Blue Shield X -856.83 -70,255.91
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9474 PGE8279 X -731.36 -70,987.27
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9469 Law Offices of Da... X -423.50 -71,410.77
Liability Check 01/27/2020 E-pay EDD X -232.55 -71,643.32
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/27/2020 9464  Anthem Blue Cross X -163.53 -71,806.85
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 01/27/2020 9477  Wells Fargo Bank X -131.53 -71,938.38
Bill Pmt-Check  01/27/2020 9465 At&T Office X -103.80 -72,042.18
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9466 BC Laboratories X -62.50 -72,104.68
Check 01/31/2020 QuickBooks Payr... X -274.54 -72,379.22
Check 01/31/2020 X -25.00 -72,404.22
Check 01/31/2020 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -72,410.22

Total Checks and Payments -72,410.22 -72,410.22
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10:22 AM
02/05/20

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 22 items
Deposit 01/07/2020 X 647.47 647.47
Deposit 01/07/2020 X 4,087.68 4,735.15
Deposit 01/13/2020 X 100.00 4,835.15
Deposit 01/13/2020 X 155.00 4,990.15
Deposit 01/13/2020 X 230.14 5,220.29
Deposit 01/13/2020 X 438.98 5,659.27
Deposit 01/13/2020 X 935.73 6,595.00
Deposit 01/13/2020 X 5,100.27 11,695.27
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 40.00 11,735.27
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 40.00 11,775.27
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 118.48 11,893.75
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 144.02 12,037.77
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 230.00 12,267.77
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 321.01 12,588.78
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 808.24 13,397.02
Deposit 01/21/2020 X 22,293.53 35,690.55
Deposit 01/22/2020 X 128.02 35,818.57
Deposit 01/22/2020 X 180.02 35,998.59
Deposit 01/29/2020 X 1,985.24 37,983.83
Deposit 01/31/2020 X 88.02 38,071.85
Deposit 01/31/2020 X 165.72 38,237.57
Deposit 01/31/2020 X 348.37 38,585.94
Total Deposits and Credits 38,585.94 38,585.94
Total Cleared Transactions -33,824.28 -33,824.28
Cleared Balance -33,824.28 127,090.16
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2019 9222 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2019 9428 Sunbelt Rentals -759.80 -859.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/27/2020 9476 Wainright Emilie -1,000.00 -1,859.80
Liability Check 01/27/2020 9461 Wells Fargo IRA -275.45 -2,135.25
Bill Pmt -Check  01/27/2020 9462 3D Imaging Syste... -110.37 -2,245.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/27/2020 9475 Puckett, Rick -100.00 -2,345.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/27/2020 9470 Maillis, Patricia E -100.00 -2,445.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/27/2020 9471 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -2,545.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/27/2020 9463 AFLAC -65.52 -2,611.14
Total Checks and Payments -2,611.14 -2,611.14
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,611.14 -2,611.14
Register Balance as of 01/31/2020 -36,435.42 124,479.02
Ending Balance -36,435.42 124,479.02
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:39 AM
02/05/20 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20 Jul '19 - Jan 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 18,447.89 142,890.26
4040 - Residential 14,763.60 107,384.55
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 808.24 28,171.00
4120 - Surplus Water 1,697.95 15,751.71
4130 - Will Serve 110.20 716.30
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 485.65 8,825.54
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 36,313.53 303,739.36
Total Income 36,313.53 303,739.36
Expense
6010 - Advertising 0.00 125.15
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 265.45 2,860.04
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 0.00 893.51
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 263.71
6028.5 - Chevy Colorado 0.00 252.50
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 1,409.72
6030 - Service .
6030.1 - Dodge Service 224.98 329.82
6030.2 - Gmc Service 271.66 402.57
Total 6030 - Service 496.64 732.39
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 762.09 5,002.15
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 220.00
6050 - Compensation of Board 300.00 4,500.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 26,025.04 41,261.88
6065 - Depreciation 3,800.00 26,600.00
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 75.00 2,184.00
6075 - Education 625.00 1,033.22
6081 - Emergency Communications 0.00 731.55
6085 - Engineering 0.00 600.00
6090 - Equipment Rental 131.53 4,468.53
6095 - Fees and Permits 556.60 956.60
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC 0.00 0.00
6113 - Medical Insurance 1,020.36 4,532.11
6115 - Business Insurance 777.25 5,515.75
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 578.67 2,057.93
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,376.28 12,105.79
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 0.00 693.41
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 9,922.08 16,202.97
Total 6130 - Maintenance 9,922.08 16,896.38



LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:39 AM
02/05/20 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20 Jul '19 - Jan 20
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 228.00
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 0.00 99.99
6170 - Answering Service 0.00 582.48
6175 - Office Repair 110.37 827.19
6185 - Supplies 1,133.72 2,797.21
6186 - Rugs 93.80 750.19
Total 6155 - Office Expense 1,337.89 5,057.06
6205 - Outside Services 0.00 3,312.00
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 14,047.42 81,129.31
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 44.00
6245 - Postage 670.05 1,729.99
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 600.00 3,400.00
6260 - Audit 10,000.00 10,468.00
6270 - Legal 423.50 924.00
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 11,023.50 14,792.00
6290 - Rent 1,000.00 7,000.00
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6303 - System Maint and Repairs 559.76 2,432.15
Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance 559.76 2,432.15
6310 - Software System 0.00 1,062.00
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 1,907.43 8,079.17
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 130.21
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,907.43 8,209.38
6340 - Telephone 464.95 3,149.34
6342 - Tools 0.00 1,290.09
6345 - Travel 205.91 340.25
6352 - Uniforms 0.00 738.08
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 0.00 516.49
6365 - Gas 94.27 187.69
6370 - Trash 0.00 328.80
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 94.27 1,032.98
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 3,054.56 30,566.24
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,054.56 30,566.24
6390 - Water Test 170.00 1,605.00
Total Expense 79,140.36 280,403.12
Net Ordinary Income -42,826.83 23,336.24

Other Income/Expense
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:39 AM
02/05/20 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20 Jul '19 - Jan 20
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 0.00 63.04
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 140,578.36
Total Other Income 0.00 140,641.40
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 1,531.00 145,685.74
Total Other Expense 1,531.00 145,685.74
Net Other Income -1,531.00 -5,044.34
Net Income -44,357.83 18,291.90
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11:37 AM

02/05/20

Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2020

ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 - Grant Checking Account
1080 - Savings
1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve
1080 - Savings - Other

Total 1080 - Savings

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R
1360 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 -
1425 -
1430 -
1435 -
1440 -
1445 -
1450 -
1460 -
1465 -
1470 -
1480 -
1495 -
1500 -
1530 -
1590 -
1600 -

1601

1610

Land

C-Train Storage Unit
Office Equipment
JW/Lebec Rd Mainline
RVS Software

State Well Pump & Motor
2011 Dodge Truck
2012 Chevy Truck

2020 Chevy Truck

Soft Start Well

Used Welder

Generator

Other Equipment
Inventory

Lebec Well Motor Pump
Pumps & Wells

* Chimney Cyn Pump Motor
1602 -

1615 -
1620 -
1630 -
- Portable Pump
1690 -

1631

Pump Equipment

Tanks

Tank Ladders

Transmission & Distribution
Tools

Accumulated Depreciation

Total 1400 - Fixed Assets

Jan 31, 20

300.00
124,479.02
5.25

120,000.00
505,314.68

625,314.68

750,098.95

36,155.06

36,155.06

-231.55
3,886.25

3,654.70

789,908.71

15,521.00
4,440.15
4,352.00

40,400.00
2,800.00

20,221.16

36,179.75

17,544.00

34,000.00
7,975.00
2,600.00
8,225.00
8,250.00

44,509.59

10,109.35

154,313.40
10,982.70
36,932.00

306,208.72

6,972.00
636,423.00
2,220.94
1,864.00
-961,000.33

452,043.43




11:37 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

02/05/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2020
Jan 31, 20
Total Fixed Assets 452,043.43
Other Assets
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,242,952.14
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 16,479.02
Total Accounts Payable 16,479.02
Other Current Liabilities
2030 - Surplus Water Deposits 10,500.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 - Payroll Liabilities
2310 - Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SDI -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other 1,241.42
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities 1,241.20
Total Other Current Liabilities 12,029.44
Total Current Liabilities 28,508.46
Total Liabilities 28,508.46
Equity
3290 - Fund Balance -Net Assets 797,919.12
3300 - Retained Earnings 398,195.97
3310 - Prior Period Adjustment 36.69
Net Income 18,291.90
Total Equity 1,214,443.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,242,952.14
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11:39 AM

02/05/20
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

January 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4000 - Operating Revenue

4010 -
4040 -
4100 -
4120 -
4130 -
4140 -

Commercial
Residential

Kern Co Tax Income
Surplus Water

Will Serve

Late Charges & Customer Charg...

Total 4000 - Operating Revenue

Total Income

Expense

6010 - Advertising
6020 - Auto Expense

6022 -
6030 -

Gas
Service

6030.1 - Dodge Service
6030.2 - Gmc Service

Total 6030 - Service

Total 6020 - Auto Expense

6040 - Bank Service Charge

6050 - Compensation of Board

6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services
6065 - Depreciation

6070 - Dues & Subscriptions

6075 - Education

6090 - Equipment Rental

6095 - Fees and Permits

6110 - Insurance

6112 -
6113 -
6115 -
6120 -

Insurance - AFLAC

Medical Insurance

Business Insurance

Workers Compensation Insurance

Total 6110 - Insurance

6130 - Maintenance

6135 -
6140 -

Maintenance Services-System
Maintenance Supplies

Total 6130 - Maintenance

6155 - Office Expense

6170 -
6175 -
6185 -
6186 -

Answering Service
Office Repair
Supplies

Rugs

Total 6155 - Office Expense

6205 - Outside Services

Jan 20 Jan 19 $ Change % Change
18,447.89 20,709.00 -2,261.11 -10.9%
14,763.60 10,187.58 4,576.02 44.9%
808.24 716.19 92.05 12.9%
1,697.95 1,653.75 44.20 2.7%
110.20 88.16 22.04 25.0%
485.65 1,051.25 -565.60 -53.8%
36,313.53 34,405.93 1,907.60 5.5%
36,313.53 34,405.93 1,907.60 5.5%
0.00 92.40 -92.40 -100.0%
265.45 604.61 -339.16 -56.1%
224.98 239.65 -14.67 -6.1%
271.66 390.55 -118.89 -30.4%
496.64 630.20 -133.56 -21.2%
762.09 1,234.81 -472.72 -38.3%
25.00 25.00 0.00 0.0%
300.00 400.00 -100.00 -25.0%
26,025.04 0.00 26,025.04 100.0%
3,800.00 3,925.75 -125.75 =-3.2%
75.00 75.00 0.00 0.0%
625.00 9.95 615.05 6,181.4%
131.53 96.53 35.00 36.3%
556.60 773.00 -216.40 -28.0%
0.00 7.79 -7.79 -100.0%
1,020.36 493.56 526.80 106.7%
777.25 737.25 40.00 5.4%
578.67 626.33 -47.66 -7.6%
2,376.28 1,864.93 511.35 27.4%
0.00 5,191.53 -5,191.53 -100.0%
9,922.08 933.08 8,989.00 963.4%
9,922.08 6,124.61 3,797.47 62.0%
0.00 124.44 -124.44 -100.0%
110.37 109.84 0.53 0.5%
1,133.72 458.86 674.86 147.1%
93.80 87.42 6.38 7.3%
1,337.89 780.56 557.33 71.4%
0.00 693.00 -693.00 -100.0%
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:39 AM
02/05/20 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20 Jan 19 $ Change % Change
6210 - Payroll Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 14,047.42 8,985.21 5,062.21 56.3%
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.0%
6245 - Postage 670.05 140.93 529.12 375.5%
